

MACP 237/24

SMT NEERAJ (LRS OF ASHISH) Vs. ASHOK KUMAR MANDAL
(DRIVER)

04.09.2024

Present: Shri A. R. Tayade, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Vikas Vats, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Some more time sought for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **12.09.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.09.2024