

MACT 1041/24

GUNJAN TANEJA (LRS OF TRIPANSHU CHHABRA) Vs. BABLU
(DRIVER)

15.05.2025

Present: Shri Praveen Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver.
Shri Anand Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for owner.
Shri Pradeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
IO is absent.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned for filing of DL of driver
Babu for NDOH.

WS be filed by insurance company on NDOH.

Put up on **22.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.05.2025