

46 MACT 167/21

URMILA AND OTHERS (LRS OF RAJ KUMAR) Vs. SHAMBHU
PASWAN AND OTHERS

09.01.2026

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Sunita, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought to lead RE.

Put up for RE on **19.03.2026**,

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.01.2026