

19 MACT 237/24

SMT NEERAJ (LRS OF ASHISH) Vs. ASHOK KUMAR
MANDAL (DRIVER)

19.03.2026

Present: Shri A R Tayade, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri V K Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW 1 examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Ld counsel for petitioner does not want to lead
further PE.

PE is directed to be closed.

Put up for RE on 02.07.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.03.2026