

6 MACT 1041/24
GUNJAN TANEJA (LRS OF TRIPANSHU CHHABRA) Vs.
BABLU (DRIVER)

19.03.2026

Present: Shri Praveen Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
through VC.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Pradeep Sain, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company through VC.

Copy of supplementary chargesheet filed. Copy
supplied.

Put up for WS/legal offer on behalf of the insurance
company on 13.05.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.03.2026