

MACP No. 167/21

Urmila & Ors. Vs. Shambhu Paswan & Ors.

18.05.2026

Present: All the petitioners are present.

None for driver and owner (*defence struck off vide order dated 12.03.2024*).

None for insurance co.

Today, all the petitioners have filed copies of their bank passbook, PAN Card(except petitioner Kusum and Siddharth) and Aadhaar Card in proof of their identity and residential address.

Statements of widow and mother of deceased have been recorded under Clause 29 MCTAP.

Put up on **03.08.2026** for final arguments.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.05.2026