

33 MACT 167/21

URMILA AND OTHERS (LRS OF RAJ KUMAR) Vs. SHAMBHU  
PASWAN AND OTHERS

03.08.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide order dated  
12.03.2024**).  
Sh. S.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

At joint request.

Put up on **25.09.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.08.2026